NOTICE OF MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a special meeting of the Mayor and City Council of the City of Neligh will be held *Wednesday*, *April 22*, *2020 at 5:30 P.M.* at the City Council Chambers for the purpose of discussing the LB840 Emergency Grant guidelines, application and memorandum of understanding. An agenda, kept continuously current, is available at the office of the City Clerk.

Pursuant to the Governor's Executive Order No. 20-03, this meeting will be held by video streaming. Members of the public may call in questions or comments at 402-887-4066.

	Danielle Klabenes, City Clerk
I certify that the above notice was posted by me in four pu <u>City Office</u> <u>U.S. Post Office</u> <u>Thriftway Market</u> <u>Cubby's</u>	ablic places in the City as follows:
At 1:00 P.M. on April 20, 2020	
(SEAL)	City Clerk

AGENDA

- 5:30 1. The Mayor shall call the meeting to order.
- 5:31 2. Roll call will be taken.
- 5:32 3. Discussion and possible action for LB840 Emergency Grant guidelines, application and memorandum of understanding will be held.
- 5:55 4. Public comments will be heard.
- 6:00 5. The Mayor will call for adjournment.

"THE COUNCIL WILL REVIEW THE ABOVE MATTERS AND TAKE SUCH ACTION AS THEY DEEM APPROPRIATE. THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL RESERVE THE RIGHT TO ENTER INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION."

NOTICE OF MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a special meeting of the Mayor and City Council of the City of Neligh will be held <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>April 22</u>, <u>2020 at 5:30 P.M.</u> at the City Council Chambers for the purpose of discussing the LB840 Emergency Grant guidelines, application and memorandum of understanding. An agenda, kept continuously current, is available at the office of the City Clerk.

Pursuant to the Governor's Executive Order No. 20-03, this meeting will be held by video streaming. Members of the public may call in questions or comments at 402-887-4066.

Danielle Klabenes, City Clerk

NOTICE OF MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a special meeting of the Mayor and City Council of the City of Neligh will be held <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>April 22</u>, <u>2020 at 5:30 P.M.</u> at the City Council Chambers for the purpose of discussing the LB840 Emergency Grant guidelines, application and memorandum of understanding. An agenda, kept continuously current, is available at the office of the City Clerk.

Pursuant to the Governor's Executive Order No. 20-03, this meeting will be held by video streaming. Members of the public may call in questions or comments at 402-887-4066.

Danielle Klabenes, City Clerk

NOTICE OF MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a special meeting of the Mayor and City Council of the City of Neligh will be held *Wednesday*, *April 22*, *2020 at 5:30 P.M.* at the City Council Chambers for the purpose of discussing the LB840 Emergency Grant guidelines, application and memorandum of understanding. An agenda, kept continuously current, is available at the office of the City Clerk.

Pursuant to the Governor's Executive Order No. 20-03, this meeting will be held by video streaming. Members of the public may call in questions or comments at 402-887-4066.

Danielle Klabenes, City Clerk